FEASIBILITY STUDY AND SCHEMATIC DESIGN FOR THE ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT AT 
BARNSTABLE HIGH SCHOOL INTRO: 12/04/2025 

President Tamash suggested taking agenda items 2026-068 and 2026-069 together on one vote. 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded it was  
ORDERED:  That the Town of Barnstable appropriate the amount of three hundred and fifty thousand 
($350,000) Dollars for the purpose of paying feasibility study and schematic design costs and 
associated project management for the potential roof replacement project of the Barnstable High 
School, located at 744 West Main Street, Hyannis, MA, including the payment of all costs incidental or